
WHO TO CONTACT FOR BACKHAUL ASSISTANCE  
(Developed in 2012) 

 

Regional Contacts for Backhaul Assistance 

Region Contact  
Nome/Kawerak Anahma Saito, Planning Development 

Specialist, Kawerak ASaito@kawerak.org, 443-4249 
 

Kotzebue/Maniilaq Stanley Tomaszewski, Backhaul and Brownfield Coordinator Maniilaq 
stanley.tomaszewski@maniilaq.org  
 

Yukon River  
 

Stephen Price, Backhaul Coordinator, Yukon River Inter-Tribal 
Watershed Council  sprice@yritwc.org  258-3337 
 

Bethel/AVCP  
 

Don Wedll, NEPA Coordinator and Sharon Slim, Environmental Planner, 
AVCP  DWedll@avcp.org  543-7363 
SSlim@avcp.org   543-7362 
 

Kuskokwim River 
Watershed Council 

Adrian Boelens, Brownfield Coordinator, KRWC Brownfield Program 
Kuskokwim Watershed Council 
krwc.solidwaste@kuskokwimcouncil.org   675.4705 
 

Bristol Bay/Kodiak/ 
Chugachmiut/ Aleutians 
 

At this time this region does not have a dedicated backhaul coordinator 
but contact Sue Flensburg at BBNA for updated regional contact info.  
Susan Flensburg, Environmental Program Manager 
Bristol Bay Native Association Dillingham, 842-6241  
sflensburg@bbna.com 
 

TCC/ Doyon Jerry Sam, Solid Waste Coordinator, Fairbanks, 452-8251 xt3439 
gerald.sam@tananachiefs.org  
 

 

Statewide Contacts for Backhaul Assistance 

Contact Services Provided 
Zender Environmental, Anchorage 
Contact: Simone Sebalo ssebalo@zendergroup.org  
907 277 2111 
 

Free of charge solid waste/backhaul 
technical assistance. 

Ted Jacobson, Solid Waste Tribal Liaison assisting the 
EPA / RurAL CAP, Anchorage tjacobson@ruralcap.com 
1 800-478-7227 xt 7363   
 

Free of charge solid waste/backhaul 
technical assistance. 

Alaska Dept of Environmental Conservation  
Contact: Doug Huntman, Rural Landfill  Specialist 
Doug.huntman@alaska.gov 907-269-7642  
 

Free of charge solid waste/backhaul 
technical assistance. 

Total Reclaim, Anchorage 
Contact: Larry Zirkle larryz@totalreclaim.com                   
907 561 0544 http://www.totalreclaim.com/alaska.html  
  

Accepts certain materials and can 
give advice about backhaul logistics 

ALPAR - Alaskans for Litter Prevention & Recycling 
Contact: Mary Fisher, alpar@gci.net 907 644 7968 
http://www.alparalaska.com 

Operates Flying Cans program for 
aluminum cans. Contact for 
assistance with backhauling/ recycling 
aluminum cans.  

 


